HOLT HOUSE AND CARTERKNOWLE SCHOOLS FEDERATION

Calendar of Events Summer 2024
Unless it says ‘Holt House’ or ‘Carterknowle’ the event will happen in both schools.

	APRIL

	Monday 15 April
	Term begins


	MAY

	Friday 3 May
	Outdoor Learning Afternoon

	Monday 6 May
	Schools CLOSED for May Bank Holiday

	Monday 13 – Thursday 16 May
	Y6 SATs

	Monday 20 – Friday 24 May
	Walk to School Week 

	Monday 27 May - Friday 31 May 
	Half term week 


	JUNE

	Monday 3 June
	Schools OPEN

	Monday 3 – Friday 14 June
	Y4 multiplication check period

	Tuesday 4 June
	Carterknowle class photos and Y6 leavers photos

	Wednesday 5 June
	Holt House class photos and Y2 leavers photos

	Monday 10 – Friday 14 June
	Y1 phonics screening check week

	Sunday 16 June
	Father’s Day
Eid al Adha (probable date)

	Thursday 20 June
	Clean Air Day

	Friday 21 June
	Eid afternoon

	Tuesday 25 June
	Carterknowle Sports Day 

	Thursday 27 June
	Holt House Sports Afternoon 

	Friday 28 June: 2.30-5.00pm
	Summer Fair on the Carterknowle field


	JULY

	Friday 5 July
	Annual Reports Day, September classes will be enclosed

	Tuesday 9 July: 9.00am – 4.00pm
	Another opportunity for Y2 parents and carers to have a tour of Carterknowle – times available through the day – more information nearer the time.

	Wednesday 10 July
	Transition afternoon (Children go to their September classes)
F2 new starters visits 

	Thursday 11 July
	Transition morning (Children go to their September classes)
F2 new starters visits 

	Tuesday 16 July: 2.30pm
	Y2 leavers presentation 

	Wednesday 17 July: 4pm
	Y6 leavers play 

	Thursday 18 July afternoon
	Y2 leavers party

Y6 leavers party

	Friday 19 July
	Term ends: No uniform day £1 (Casual clothes)

Final assemblies for children.

	Monday 22 & Tuesday 23 July
	Schools CLOSED for staff training

	Wednesday 24 July
	Summer Holidays begin


	SEPTEMBER

	Monday 2 September
	Schools CLOSED for staff training

	Tuesday 3 September
	Term begins
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